 Molding Power Inductor: HMD Series
 1 / 19
HMD series is designed for low profile type with low RDC and ultra large current.  Its molded magnetic
shielded type is suitable for high-density mounting and ultralow buzz noise.  Soldering conditions can be easily
confirmed when mounting onto the board.  This series also provides customers with embossed carrier type
packaging for automatic mounting machine.
Applications
 High density DC/DC converters

 Molding Power Inductor: HMD Series
 3 / 19
Recommended Land Pattern:4040~1212
HMD 1412 JG Series
Part number
Inductance
(uH)
Percent
Tolerance ±%
DCR (mΩ)
DC Resistance
Isat (A) Max
Saturation Current
Irms (A)  Max
Heat Rating Current
HMD1412R241MJGA7 0.24 20 24 6.5 4.0
HMD1412R331MJGA7 0.33 20 32 5.0 3.0
HMD1412R471MJGA7 0.47 20 42 3.3 2.7
HMD 1412 JP Series
Part number
Inductance
(uH)
Percent
Tolerance ±%
DCR (mΩ)
DC Resistance
Isat (A) Max
Saturation Current
Irms (A)  Max
Heat Rating Current
HMD1412R471MJPA7 0.47 20 38 3.6 2.7
HMD 2012 JP Series
Part number
Inductance
(uH)
Percent
Tolerance ±%
DCR (mΩ)
DC Resistance
Isat (A) Max
Saturation Current
Irms (A) Max
Heat Rating Current
HMD2012R241MJPB0 0.24 20 22 5.5 4.8
HMD2012R331MJPB0 0.33 20 28 5.0 4.3
HMD2012R471MJPB0 0.47 20 34 4.5 3.8
HMD2012R102MJPB0 1.00 20 67 3.1 2.7
HMD2012R222MJPB0 2.2 20 193 2.0 1.5
HMD 2016 JP Series
Part number
Inductance
(uH)
Percent
Tolerance ±%
DCR (mΩ)
DC Resistance
Isat (A) Max
Saturation Current
Irms (A) Max
Heat Rating Current
HMD2016R241MJPB0 0.24  20 20 6.3 5.3
HMD2016R331MJPB0 0.33  20 26 6.1 4.0
HMD2016R471MJPB0 0.47  20 30 5.3 4.05
HMD2016R102MJPB0 1.00  20 60 3.3 3.0
HMD2016R152MJPB0 1.50  20 99 3.1 2.2
HMD2016R222MJPB0 2.20  20 140 2.45 2.0
HMD2016R472MJPB0 4.70  20 288 1.6 1.1
HMD 2520 JP Series
Part number
Inductance
(uH)
Percent
Tolerance ±%
DCR (mΩ)
DC Resistance
Isat (A) Max
Saturation Current
Irms (A) Max
Heat Rating Current
HMD2520R102MJPB2 1.00  20 44  4.3  3.3
HMD2520R152MJPB2 1.50  20 63  3.5  2.5
HMD2520R222MJPB2 2.20  20 89  3.2  2.2
HMD2520R472MJPB2 4.70  20 180  2.0  1.5
Size A(mm) B(mm) C(mm)
4040 2.5 1.75 4.75
5050 2.5 2.0 5.2
6060 3.5 3.6 8.4

javascript:;
 Molding Power Inductor: HMD Series
 4 / 19
HMD 3225B JG Series
Part number
Inductance
(uH)
Percent
Tolerance ±%
DCR (mΩ)
DC Resistance
Isat (A) Max
Saturation Current
Irms (A)
Heat Rating Current
HMD3225R102MJGB2 1.00 20 35 7.0 4.0
HMD3225R152MJGB2 1.50 20 62 6.0 3.5
HMD3225R222MJGB2 2.20 20 75 4.0 3.0
HMD3225R332MJGB2 3.30 20 127 3.5 2.5
HMD3225R472MJGB2 4.70 20 192 3.0 2.0
HMD3225R103MJGB2 10.00 20 322 2.5 1.8
HMD 4040 JC Series
Part number
Inductance
(uH)
Percent
Tolerance ±%
DCR (mΩ)
DC Resistance
Isat (A) Max
Saturation Current
Irms (A)
Heat Rating Current
HMD4040R102MJCC0 1 20 27 7.0 6.0
HMD4040R152MJCC0 1.5 20 45 6.0 5.0
HMD4040R222MJCC0 2.2 20 58 5.0 4.5
HMD4040R332MJCC0 3.3 20 87 4.0 3.5
HMD4040R472MJCC0 4.7 20 105 3.5 3.0
HMD4040R682MJCC0 6.8 20 150 3.0 2.5
HMD4040R103MJCC0 10.0 20 200 2.5 2.0
HMD 5050 JC Series
Part number
Inductance
(uH)
Percent
Tolerance ±%
DCR (mΩ)
DC Resistance
Isat (A) Max
Saturation Current
Irms (A)
Heat Rating Current
HMD5050R102MJCC0 1.0  20 17 9.00  8.00
HMD5050R152MJCC0 1.5  20 27 8.00  7.00
HMD5050R222MJCC0 2.2  20 34 7.00  5.00
HMD5050R332MJCC0 3.3  20 58 5.50  4.50
HMD5050R472MJCC0 4.7  20 85 4.50  3.50
HMD5050R562MJCC0 5.6  20 92 4.20  3.00
HMD5050R682MJCC0 6.8  20 120 3.50  2.80
HMD5050R103MJCC0 10.0  20 155 3.00  2.50
HMD5050R102MJCD0 1.0 20 14 13.0 9.0
HMD5050R152MJCD0 1.5 20 25 9.5 8.0
HMD5050R222MJCD0 2.2 20 29 9.0 7.0
HMD5050R332MJCD0 3.3 20 38 7.5 5.5
HMD5050R472MJCD0 4.7 20 55 6.0 4.5
HMD5050R682MJCD0 6.8 20 70 5.0 3.5
HMD5050R103MJCD0 10.0 20 115 4.0 3.2
HMD5050R153MJCD0 15.0 20 160 3.0 2.5
HMD5050R223MJCD0 22.0 20 250 2.5 1.5
HMD5050R333MJCD0 33.0 20 380 2.0 1.2
HMD5050R473MJCD0 47.0 20 435 1.5 1.0
javascript:;
javascript:;
javascript:;
javascript:;
 Molding Power Inductor: HMD Series
 5 / 19
HMD 6060 JC Series
Part number
Inductance
(uH)
Percent
Tolerance ±%
DCR (mΩ)
DC Resistance
Isat (A) Max
Saturation Current
Irms (A)
Heat Rating Current
HMD6060R102MJCC0 1.0 20 16 12.5 8.5
HMD6060R152MJCC0 1.5 20 26 10.5 8.0
HMD6060R222MJCC0 2.2 20 35 8.5 7.0
HMD6060R332MJCC0 3.3 20 50 7.0 4.5
HMD6060R472MJCC0 4.7 20 60 5.5 4.0
HMD6060R682MJCC0 6.8 20 95 5.0 3.0
HMD6060R103MJCC0 10 20 120 4.0 2.5
HMD6060R102MJCD0 1.0 20 9.2 15.0  12.0
HMD6060R152MJCD0 1.5 20 12.1 13.0  11.0
HMD6060R222MJCD0 2.2 20 17.5 10.0  9.0
HMD6060R332MJCD0 3.3 20 26 9.5  8.5
HMD6060R472MJCD0 4.7 20 38 8.0  6.5
HMD6060R682MJCD0 6.8 20 50 6.5  5.0
HMD6060R103MJCD0 10 20 68 5.5  4.5
HMD6060R153MJCD0 15 20 115  4.5  3.5
HMD6060R223MJCD0 22 20 145  3.1  2.5
HMD6060R333MJCD0 33 20 240  2.5  2.0
HMD6060R473MJCD0 47 20 380  2.0  1.5
HMD6060R102MJCF0 1.0  20 6.5  16.00  12.00
HMD6060R152MJCF0 1.5  20 10.0  13.00  9.50
HMD6060R222MJCF0 2.2  20 12.5  12.00  9.00
HMD6060R332MJCF0 3.3  20 22.0  10.00  8.50
HMD6060R472MJCF0 4.7  20 25.0  9.00  7.00
HMD6060R682MJCF0 6.8  20 34.0  8.00  6.00
HMD6060R103MJCF0 10  20 50.0  7.00  5.00
HMD6060R153MJCF0 15  20 65.0  5.50  4.00
HMD6060R223MJCF0 22  20 98.0  5.00  3.00
HMD6060R333MJCF0 33  20 186.0  3.50  2.50
HMD6060R473MJCF0 47  20 246.0  2.50  2.00
HMD6060R683MJCF0 68  20 320.0  2.20  1.50
HMD6060R104MJCF0 100  20 380.0  1.80  1.20
HMD 8080 JC Series
Part number
Inductance
(uH)
Percent
Tolerance ±%
DCR (mΩ)
DC Resistance
Isat (A) Max
Saturation Current
Irms (A)
Heat Rating Current
HMD8080R102MJCE0 1.0  20 4.5 18.0  15.0
HMD8080R152MJCE0 1.5  20 6.5 17.0  12.0
HMD8080R222MJCE0 2.2  20 7.5 15.0  12.0
HMD8080R332MJCE0 3.3  20 12 12.0  10.0
HMD8080R472MJCE0 4.7  20 18 11.0  8.0
HMD8080R103MJCE0 10.0  20 35 9.0  6.0
HMD8080R153MJCE0 15.0  20 48 7.5  5.0
HMD8080R223MJCE0 22.0  20 82 6.5  4.5
HMD8080R333MJCE0 33.0  20 120 4.5  3.5
HMD8080R473MJCE0 47.0  20 156 4.0  2.5
HMD8080R683MJCE0 68.0  20 235 3.5  2.0
HMD8080R104MJCE0 100.0  20 365 2.5  1.8
HMD8080R102MJCF0 1.0  20 5.5 19.0  15.0
HMD8080R152MJCF0 1.5  20 6 18.0  14.0
javascript:;
javascript:;
javascript:;
 Molding Power Inductor: HMD Series
 6 / 19
HMD8080R222MJCF0 2.2  20 7.5 16.0  13.0
HMD8080R332MJCF0 3.3  20 13 14.0  11.0
HMD8080R472MJCF0 4.7  20 17 13.0  8.5
HMD8080R682MJCF0 6.8  20 25 10.0  7.5
HMD8080R103MJCF0 10.0  20 32 8.0  6.5
HMD8080R153MJCF0 15.0  20 48 6.2  5.5
HMD8080R223MJCF0 22.0  20 80 5.0  4.5
HMD8080R333MJCF0 33.0  20 120 5.0  3.5
HMD8080R473MJCF0 47.0  20 155 3.5  3.0
HMD8080R683MJCF0 68.0  20 240 2.8  2.5
HMD8080R104MJCF0 100.0  20 300 2.5  2.0
HMD 1010 JC Series
Part number
Inductance
(uH)
Percent
Tolerance ±%
DCR (mΩ)
DC Resistance
Isat (A) Max
Saturation Current
Irms (A)
Heat Rating Current
HMD1010R102MJCE0 1.0 20 3.5  28.0 19.0
HMD1010R152MJCE0 1.5 20 5  24.0  16.0
HMD1010R222MJCE0 2.2 20 7  18.0  12.0
HMD1010R332MJCE0 3.3 20 12  16.0  11.0
HMD1010R472MJCE0 4.7 20 16  14.0  9.0
HMD1010R682MJCE0 6.8 20 25  12.0  8.5
HMD1010R103MJCE0 10 20 32  9.0  7.5
HMD1010R223MJCE0 22 20 66  6.0  5.0
HMD1010R333MJCE0 33  20 92  5.0 4.5
HMD1010R473MJCE0 47  20 145  4.0  3.5
HMD1010R683MJCE0 68  20 195  3.5  2.5
HMD1010R104MJCE0 100 20 320 3.0 1.8
HMD1010R102MJCF0 1.0 20 2.6 30.0 19.5
HMD1010R152MJCF0 1.5 20 3.8 26.0 16.0
HMD1010R222MJCF0 2.2 20 6. 20.0 14.0
HMD1010R332MJCF0 3.3 20 7.5 17.0 12.0
HMD1010R472MJCF0 4.7 20 15 15.0 10.0
HMD1010R682MJCF0 6.8 20 18.5 13.0 9.0
HMD1010R103MJCF0 10 20 28 10.0 8.0
HMD1010R223MJCF0 22 20 48 8.0 5.5
HMD1010R333MJCF0 33  20 87 6.0  5.0
HMD1010R473MJCF0 47  20 120 5.0  4.0
HMD1010R683MJCF0 68  20 170 4.5  3.5
HMD1010R104MJCF0 100 20 250 3.5 2.5
HMD 1212 JC Series
Part number
Inductance
(uH)
Percent
Tolerance ±%
DCR (mΩ)
DC Resistance
Isat (A) Max
Saturation Current
Irms (A)
Heat Rating Current
HMD1212R102MJCF0 1.0 20 2.2 35 26
HMD1212R122MJCF0 1.2 20 3 34 26
HMD1212R152MJCF0 1.5 20 4 33 23
HMD1212R222MJCF0 2.2 20 5 26 15
HMD1212R332MJCF0 3.3 20 7.5 24 14
HMD1212R472MJCF0 4.7 20 9 20 13
HMD1212R562MJCF0 5.6 20 10.5 18 13
HMD1212R682MJCF0 6.8 20 14.5 16 12
javascript:;
javascript:;
javascript:;
 Molding Power Inductor: HMD Series
 7 / 19
HMD1212R822MJCF0 8.2 20 22 12.5 9
HMD1212R103MJCF0 10.0 20 24 12 9
HMD1212R153MJCF0 15.0 20 31 11 8
HMD1212R223MJCF0 22.0 20 45 8 6
HMD1212R333MJCF0 33.0 20 66 6 5
HMD1212R102MJCG5 1.0 20 1 40 24
HMD1212R152MJCG5 1.5 20 1.5 30 23
HMD1212R222MJCG5 2.2 20 2.7 27 21
HMD1212R332MJCG5 3.3 20 6.5 25 18
HMD1212R472MJCG5 4.7 20 7.5 24 15
HMD1212R562MJCG5 5.6 20 11 22.5 13
HMD1212R682MJCG5 6.8 20 13.5 19 12
HMD1212R822MJCG5 8.2 20 16 15.5 11
HMD1212R103MJCG5 10.0 20 18 15 10
HMD1212R153MJCG5 15.0 20 26 13.5 8.5
HMD1212R223MJCG5 22.0 20 39.5 10 7
HMD1212R333MJCG5 33.0 20 53 8 6
HMD1212R473MJCG5 47.0 20 75 6.50 5.50
HMD1212R683MJCG5 68.0 20 115 5.50 4.50
HMD1212R104MJCG5 100.0 20 135 4.00 3.50
HMD1212R124MJCG5 120.0 20 235 3.20 2.30
HMD1212R154MJCG5 150.0 20 350 2.70 2.00
javascript:;
 Molding Power Inductor: HMD Series
 8 / 19
Electrical characteristics：